Doc#. 1201708266 fee: \$50.00 UNOFFIC Aate: 01/17/2012 07 19 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Click County Recorder of Deeds *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Arlethia Reed

Loan Number: 179714535

MERS ID#:

MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby careel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MELANIE SIROIS AND RICHARD FULGHUM

Original Mortgagee(S): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 0828210082 Original Deed Book: Original Deed Page:

Date of Note: 02/28/2008 Original Recording Date: 10/08/2008

Property Address: 233 E ERIE APT 1402 CHICAGO, IL 60611

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: 17-10-203-027-1052 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 01/13/2012.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Arlethia Reed

ON KNO

Title: Vice President

Office Ken V

State of LA City/County of Ouachita Parish

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 01/13/2012 by Arlethia Reed, Vice President of JPMCRCAN CHASE BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth. Par knor in Zi CUBL CONTROLLED

Notary Public: Joan Knox

Dee Hood

My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Clopy

Commission

Resides in: Ouachita Parish

1201708266 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan no: 1797145387

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1:

Unit 1402 in the Streeterville Center Condominium, as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate. All of the Property and space lying above and extending upward from a horizontal plane having an elevation of 119.30 feet above Chicago City Datum (and which is also the lower surface of the floor Slab of the Ninth floor, in the 26 Story building situated on the parcel of land becoinafter described) and lying within the boundaries projected vertically upward of a parcel of land comprised of Lots 20 to 24 and Lot 25 (except that part of Lot 25 lying west of the center of the party wall of the building now standing the dividing line between Lots 25 and 26), together with the property and space lying below said horizontal plane having an elevation of 119.30 feet above Chicago City Datum and lying above a horizontal plane having an elevation of 118.13 feet above Chicago Chy Datum (and which plane coincides with the lowest surface of the roof slab of the 8 story building situated on said parcel of land) and lying within the boundaries projected vertically upward of the South 17.96 feet of aforesaid parcel of land, all in the subdivision of the West 394 feet of Block 32, (Except the East 14 feet of the North 80 feet thereof), in Kinzie's Addition to Chicago ir Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 east of the Third Principal meridian, in Cook County, Ill not; which survey is attached as exhibit "A" to the declaration of Condominium recorded as docum an number 26017897 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

Parcel 2:

Easement for the benefit of Lot 25 of the right to maintain party vall as established by agreement between Edwin B. Sheldon and Heaton Owsley recorded August 11, 1892 as document 1715549 on that part of Lots 25 and 26 in Kinzie's Addition aforesaid occupied by the West 1/2 of the party wall, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 3:

Easement for ingress and egress for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth in the declaration of covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements dated October 1, 1981 and recorded October 2, 1981 as document 26017894 and as created by deed recorded as document 26017895.